

Dear Business and/or Community Leader,

Salinas LULAC Council 2055 is a non-profit public benefit organization that promotes higher education, cultural awareness and community service.

Throughout our 51-year history in Salinas, we have served hundreds of students in Salinas and Monterey County by providing them with financial support in pursuit of their college degrees. LULAC 2055 has been active in organizing numerous supportive services as well as developmental programs that help build strong communities, professional networks, and leadership in both the public and private sectors of our community. LULAC 2055 is proud of its accomplishments and looks forward to your support.

Since 1973, LULAC Council 2055 has awarded over \$700,000 in scholarships to graduating seniors throughout the City of Salinas and County of Monterey. Your donation will be matched by our corporate sponsors by 60%. Please support the community and raise money for our many local programs, projects and scholarships. This year LULAC 2055 will be awarding 76 scholarships at a total of \$45,000 to graduating seniors from all nine high schools in Salinas.

All donations are tax deductible, highly appreciated and will be recognized in all printed materials and throughout the event. Please make your donation payable to: Salinas LULAC 2055 Foundation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (831) 206-9089 or <u>barrerasr86@yahoo.com</u>, Thank you

Respectfully,

Christopher A. Barrera

Christopher A. Barrera- President Salinas LULAC Council 2055

Salinas LULAC 2055 Foundation EIN# 99-3028903

Cary Swensen

Cary Swensen- Chair Salinas Valley Home Brew Festival